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2009 American Coastal Plain I.eague All-Star Team

. Pos. Name Team
C  Matt Skirving* Fayetteville
C Ty Nelson Gastonia
1B Konstantine Diamaduros* Forest City
1B Jake Magner Edenton
1B Jake Astor Wilson
2B Herman Petzold*  Florence
2B Jesse Bosnik Wilmington
3B Pratt Maynard* Forest City
3B Matt Leeds Columbia
SS  Barrett Kleinknect*  Florence
SS  Jake McAloose Peninsula
SS  Neal Pritchard Asheboro
OF Adam Eggemeyer*  Wilmington
OF  Craige Lyerly* Asheboro
OF Brendan Rowland*  Fayetteville
OF Chris Epps Thomasville
OF Josh Liles Thomasville
OF Thomas Pope Asheboro
OF Billy Swanson Edenton
OF Wil Skinner Forest City
P Spencer Patton* Forest City
P Tony Chisman Peninsula
P John Cornley Outer Banks
P Robbie Andrews Forest City
P Ryan Arrowood Forest City
P Lee Zerrusen Fayetteville
P Spencer Matthews  Thomasville
P Tyler McSwain Peninsula
P Anthony Markham Edenton
P Tyler Christman Columbia
P Matt McGovern Fayetteville

Ht.
6-2
6-0

6-1
6-3
511

5-10
6-2

6-0
6-1

60
5-11
6-0

6-4
6-0
6-3
6-1
6-1
5-10
6-1
511

6-1
5-10
6-1
6-3
6-3
6-3
60
6-0
6-3
6-2
6-1

Head Coach: No.24 Matt Hayes (Forest City)
Assistant Head Coach: No.32 Darrell Handelsman (Fayetteville)
Assistant Coaches: No.10 Hank Morgan (Peninsula), No.14 Tim Murray (Asheboro), Mike Elsworth(Thomasville),
No.17 Lee Gronkiewicz (Columbia), Steve Leake (Petersburg)

Wt.
215
195

190
210
200

180
210

190
205

195
195
185

205
180
185
193
200
170
190
203

175
193
180
170
181
190
195
180
180
180
200

School
Hastern Michigan
Tennessee-Martin

Wofford
North Dakota
Soutehrn Arkansas

Notre Dame
St. Bonaventure

NC State
College of Charleston

Francis Matrion
Old Dominion
Elon

SIU Edwardsville
Catawba

Albany

Clemson

Tennessee

UNC Wilmington
Cal State Northridge

Middle Tennessee State

SIU Edwardsville
Georgia Southern
Wofford

Va. Commonwealth
Appalachian State
Tllinois

LSU

UNC Wilmington
Chatleston Southern
USC Sumter

UNC Pembroke

Yr.
So.

Jr.

Fr.
RS-So.
So.

Jr.
So.

Fr.
So.

Jr.
Jr.
So.

RS
Jr.

Jr.
So.

So.
Fr.

Jr.
So.

Jr.

So.

So.

Jr.

Fr.

So.
RS-So.
Fr.

So.

Fr.

Jr.

Birthdate
12/12/89
8/1/88

12/26/89
12/15/87
8/21/89

9/7/88
7/23/88

11/19/89
12/22/89

7/30/88
10/24/87
2/21/89

8/13/87
8/24/88
4/7/88
12/10/88
12/30/87
11/2/89
1/27/88
6/9/89

2/20/88
11/10/88
5/17/89
6/8/88
8/24/90
4/23/88
3/6/89
3/31/90
3/15/89
8/26/89
8/16/86

B/T
L/R
R/R

L/R
R/R
L/L

R/R
L/R

L/R
S/R

R/R
R/R
R/R

/L
R/R
R/R
/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R

R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R

Hometown
Midland, Mich.
Knoxville, Tenn.

Spartanburg, S.C.
Grand Rapids, Minn.
North Liberty, lowa

Saint Clair Shores, Mich.
Saint Marys, Penn.

Franklinton, N.C.
Boca Raton, Fla.

Florence, S.C.
Virginia Beach, Va.
Asheboro, N.C.

Steeleville, 11,
Salisbury, N.C.
Albany, NY.

Stone Mountain, Ga.
Lexington, Tenn.
Clinton, N.C.
Cypress, Calif.
Murfreesboro, Tenn.

Kinmundy, IIL
Conyers, Ga.
Mount Pleasant, S.C.
Covington, Va.
Rutherfordton, N.C.
Teutopolis, 11l

Lake Chatles, La.
Sophia, N.C.
Summerville, S.C.
Sumter, S.C.
Ottawa, Canada

* - denotes All-Star starter / # - denotes injured but honored All-Star



